

## **Media Advisory**

Wilkes-Barre VA Medical Center 1111 East End Blvd Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE **September 9, 2022** 

Contact: John Baloga Public Affairs Specialist (570) 824-3521 Ext. 24756 John.Baloga@va.gov

## Wilkes-Barre VA Medical Center to Hold Virtual Community Town Hall Meeting with Veterans

What: The Department of Veterans Affairs Medical Center, Wilkes-Barre will host a

**Live** Virtual Community Town Hall Meeting through Webex. Through Webex, Veterans, family members and the public can interact with us live

during the broadcast.

This is a Public Meeting all are welcome to attend.

Who: Wilkes-Barre VA Medical Center Director Russell E. Lloyd will host the

meeting.

When: Thursday, September 22, 2022 at 5:00 PM

Where: The Virtual Community Town Hall Meeting will be broadcast live on

Webex:

https://veteransaffairs.webex.com/veteransaffairs/j.php?

MTID=m116f5a6f88cf906fabb1c4704a0f6564

\*\*\* YOU WILL NEED TO DOWNLOAD WEBEX SOFTWARE TO PARTICIPATE ONLINE Meeting Number (access code): 2764 964 0405 - Meeting Password: c875tAvVYj\*

Or Join by Phone 1-404-397-1596 Toll Number, then enter access code above.

**Background**: Normally, this time of year, we're traveling around the catchment, hosting

Community Town Hall Meetings at our Community Based Outpatient Clinics to enhance our communication and interaction with the Veterans we serve.

Although the COVID-19 pandemic has introduced us all to a new normal, communication remains an important element of the services that we continue to provide our Veterans.

The virtual meeting is open to the public and all Veterans, family members

and stakeholders are encouraged to attend.

RSVP: Questions can be directed to John.Baloga@va.gov